TM
Product Data Sheet
FlexConnect® Solutions for RS3® I/O
June 2008– Page 1
FlexConnect® Solutions for RS3® I/O
FlexConnect® solutions protect your wiring investment as you convert from RS3® to the DeltaV™ system.
 Reduce business risks by minimizing
process downtime

FlexConnect solutions for specific RS3 Termination Panel Models are indicated in the following table:
FlexTerm RS3 I/O Type RS3
Signals
DeltaV I/O
card type FlexConnect Drawing Numbers
Analog I/O  24 AIO 16 AI / 16 AO
HART FC-RS-105-AIO, FC-RS-105, FC-UC-320, FC-UC-502
Contact -Termination
Panel 24 DIO 32 DI / 32 DO FC-RS-126-DIO, FC-RS-126, FC-UC-305, FC-UC-503
Contact -Local Termination 24 DIO 32 DI / 32 DO FC-RS-216-DIO, FC-RS-216, FC-RS-211, FC-CAB-DB9, FC-
UC-305, FC-UC-503
Multipoint RS3 I/O Type RS3
Signals
DeltaV I/O
card type FlexConnect Drawing Numbers
AI 16 AI 8 HART AI FC_RS_102_AI, FC-RS-102, FC-UC-302, FC-UC-502
AO 16 AO 8 HART AO FC_RS_102_AO, FC-RS-102, FC-UC-302, FC-UC-502
MTL AI 16 AI 8 HART AI FC_RS_108_MTL_AI, FC-RS-108, FC-UC-302, FC-UC-502
MTL AO 16 AO 8 HART AO FC_RS_108_MTL_AO, FC-RS-108, FC-UC-302, FC-UC-502
Direct Discrete DIO 32 DIO 32 DI / 32 DO FC_RS_120_DIO, FC-RS-120, FC-UC-302, FC-UC-502
Isolated MTL DIO 32 DIO 8 DI / 8 DO FC_RS_122_MTL_DIO, FC-RS-122, FC-UC-302, FC-UC-502
Isolated MTL DI 32 DI 32 DI FC_RS_123_MTL_DI, FC-RS-123, FC-UC-305, FC-UC-503
High Density DI 32 DI 32 DI FC_RS_127, FC-UC-305, FC-UC-503
High Density DIO 32 DIO 32 DI / 32 DO FC_RS_128, FC-RS-128, FC-UC-305, FC-UC-503
High Density DO 32 DO 32 DO FC_RS_129, FC-RS-129, FC-UC-305, FC-UC-503
High Density MTL DIO 32 DO 32 DI / 32 DO FC_RS_130_DIO, FC-RS-130, FC-UC-305, FC-UC-503
FlexConnect solution drawings are available upon request.
For these RS3 IO types, contact your local Emerson sales office to discuss solution options:
– MultiLoop Controller/Single Strategy Cards: (MLC/SSC) Non-Isolated and Isolated Single point Analog I/O
– DORIC Front End Module/Multiplexer (FEM/MUX) Twenty Analog Inputs per card